

x

C.A.No. 3611 OF 2002
ITEM No.1A
(For Judgment)

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3611 of 2002

Jose Philip Mampillil

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/s. Premier Automobiles Ltd. & Anr.

Respondent (s)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE S.N.VARIAVA AND H.K.SEMA, JJ.]

Date : 27/01/2004 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Appellant (s)
Appellant-in-person (NP)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. V.Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

The Court made the following

J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N.Variava pronounced the judgment of this Court.
The appeal is disposed of for the reasons recorded in the judgment.
The Registry is directed to send a copy of the Judgment to the appellant-in-person.
Reportable.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file.)